Page 1 of 4
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
Fig 12
Sizes 3/8" and 1¼" to 2½"
Fig 12
Brass and Bronze

Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 1½" Fig 12 bronze strainer with screwed BSP connections and stainless steel screen having 0.8 mm perforations.
Withdrawal distance
B
D
C
A
TI-P164-02
CMGT Issue 9
Page 4 of 4
Fig 12 Brass and Bronze Strainers
Fig 12
Sizes ½" to 1"
Fig 12
Sizes 3/8" and 1¼" to 2½"
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Strainer screen (state material, size of perforation or mesh and size of strainer) 4
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer and
perforations or mesh required.
Example: 1 - Stainless steel strainer screen having 0.8 mm perforations for a ¾" Spirax Sarco Fig 12 strainer.
3
4
2
3
4
2
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size Qty or mm N m
2
3/8"
½"
¾"
1"
1¼"
1½"
2"
2½"
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
22 A/F
22 A/F
27 A/F
27 A/F
41 A/F
41 A/F
55 A/F
55 A/F
M28
M28
M32
M42
M56
M60
M72
3¼"-16 UNS
35 - 40
35 - 40
42 - 48
70 - 80
124 - 144
164 - 184
234 - 264
300 - 330
5 3" 6 ¾" A/F 7/16" UNF x 1½" (38 mm) 50 - 55